	! 2-24 - ]	200>	Attorney Docke	t No. 8001-1130				
Form PTO-1595 RE	1023210			partment of Commerce ent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Pl	ປຽວ lease record ແກ	eached original documents	or copy thereof.				
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Shinya TAKITA		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: NEC Electronics Corporation						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache ☐ Yes ☐ No	ed?	Address:	1753 Shimonumabe, Nak Kawasaki Kanagawa Japan 211-8668	2468 PTO 2010				
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang Other: Execution Date: December 17, 2002	l r	Additional nam □ Yes	ne(s) and address(es) attached?	10/32				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe  This document is being filed with a new appli	•	cution date of	the application is: <b>Decembe</b>	er 17, 2002				
A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).					
w/32zu	68 Addition	onal numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ En	nclosed					
Second Floor	_	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202	8	·	t Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	if noving by				
Phone: 703-521-2297			duplicate copy of this page account)	ii paying by				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Statement and signature.				26.4				
To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document.  Yolanda Reynolds		information is	true and correct and any at					
Name of Person Signing	Signature including cover s	sheet, attachr	Date ments, and documents: 2	-, 2002				

Y&T December 19, 2002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS,	SHINYA TAKI	TA		
ha	invented certai	n new and useful improve	ements in		
_DEV	ICE FOR STICKI	NG PROTECTIVE SHE	ET ON SUB	STRATE SURFACE	Ξ
for w	hichI am a	about to make (I/we have made—or an	m/are about to	make)	application for Letters
Pater	nt of the United Stat	tes of America;			
	AND WHEREAS,	NEC Electro	nics Corp	oration, 1753	Shimonumabe,
	Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki, Kanaga	wa 211-86	68, Japan	is
desir	ous of acquiring an	interest therein and is	n the Letters	s Patent to be ob	otained therefor from the
Unite	ed States;				
	NOW THEREFOR	RE, be it known by all	whom it may	y concern, that fo	r and in consideration of
				One	_ Dollars (\$
to _n	ne in hand paid	, the receipt of which is l	nereby acknov	vledgedthe	said ASSIGNOR
have	assigned, sold, and	set over, and by these p	resents do he	ereby assign, sell, a	and set over unto the said
	ASSIGNEE,	NEC Electronics C	orporatio	n 	
*					and to the said invention
as fu	lly set forth and des	cribed in the:			
	(a) specification pre	epared and executed by _	_me on t	the <u>17th</u> day o	of <u>December</u> , 2002
cable g	(b) application filed	l on the day	of	, Se	erial No
prepa	aratory to obtaining	g Letters Patent therefor	or; said inver	ntion, application a	and Letters Patent to be
held	and enjoyed by the s	said ASSIGNEE, N	EC Electro	onics Corporat	tion
for _	_theirown use	e and behoof, and for _t	heirleg	al representatives,	to the full end of the term
for v	which said Letters I	Patent are granted, as t	fully and enti	rely as the same	would have been held by
n	ne had this assig	gnment and sale not been	made.		
	IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF,I_ here	eunto set _ m	Y hand and	affixmy_ seal a
Kun		this17th			
				Shinya	Takita .
			SHINYA	TAKITA (Inventor	r's full Signature)
Wit	ness: Xitaeli	: Ukac			
	125	Just			

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 12/19/2002** 

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.